



\$~3, 4 & 5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner

Through Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD for R-1
Mr. Kush Sharma and Mr. Prateek
Gautam, Advocates
Mr. D.S. Chauhan and Ms. Ruchi
Singh, Advocates for R-3.
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-4,5 & 6

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR Petitioners

Through Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD for R-1
Mr. Siddharth Dutta and Mr. Kumar
Dushyant Singh, Advocates
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2, 3 & 4



Mr. D.S. Chauhan and Ms. Ruchi
Singh, Advocates for R-5.

+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC
(Civil), GNCTD for R-1
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2, 3 & 4
Mr. D.S. Chauhan and Ms. Ruchi
Singh, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **10.04.2018**

C.M. No. 11547/2018 in W.P. (C) 1866/2012

C.M. No. 11546/2018 in W.P. (C) 3149/2012

C.M. No. 11545/2018 in W.P. (C) 3153/2012

The present applications seek early hearing of the writ petitions which were admitted for hearing by this Court by way of order dated 08.05.2012, in view of the circumstance that the petitions have been pending adjudication for a long time and since there is no opposition from learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners/non-applicants, the same is allowed.



List in the category of 'After Notice Miscellaneous Matters' for hearing on 20.08.2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

VINOD GOEL, J

APRIL 10, 2018
as