

\$~14 to 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner
Through Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms. Romila Mandal
and Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocate

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Naushad Ahmad Khan, ASC with
Ms. Sana Naseem, Advocate for
GNCTD
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar and Mr. Kushal
Sharma, Advocate for R-3
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2 to R-6
Mr. Kush Sharma, Advocate for DDA
And

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS.

..... Respondents

Through Mr. Prateek Chadha, Advocate for R-
1
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2 to R-6
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar and Mr. Kushal
Sharma, Advocate for R-5

And

+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR. Petitioners

Through Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS. Respondents

Through Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for R-2 to R-6
Mr. D. S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar and Mr. Kushal
Sharma, Advocate for R-5

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **20.08.2018**

It is stated that Kusum Johry has expired.

No appearance has been made on behalf of Kavita Johry nee Singh sister of Sanjiv Johry in W.P.(C) 3149/2012. The petitioner Sanjiv Johry will take dasti notice and serve Kavita Johry nee Singh, on steps being taken within 07 days. It will be the responsibility of Sanjiv Johry to effect service.

Relist on 22.10.2018.

SANJIV KHANNA, J

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J

AUGUST 20, 2018/b