

\$~12.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood & Ms. Romila
Mandal, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Ruchi Singh, Advocate for
respondent No.3.

Mr. Rizwan, Advocate for
respondents No.4, 5 & 6.

Mr. Prateek Gautam, Advocate for
respondent/ DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

28.01.2019

%

Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Kush Sharma is stated to be
unwell. Adjournment is sought.

Adjourned to 20.08.2019.

The writ petition has been pending since the year 2012. It is made
clear that no further adjournment shall be granted.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

A. K. CHAWLA, J

JANUARY 28, 2019

B.S. Rohella