



\$~26.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner
Through: **Mr.Ankur Sood with Ms.Romila
Mandal & Mr.Ankush Bhardwaj,**
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS
..... Respondents
Through: **Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC with
Mr.Zahid Hanief & Ms.Manisha
Chauhan, Advs. for R-1.
Mr.D.S. Chauhan & Ms.Ruchi Singh,
Advs. for R-3.
Mr.Rizwan, Adv. for R-4 to 6.
Mr.Kush Sharma, Adv. for DDA.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIPIN SANGHI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER
03.05.2019

%

C.M. No.21140/2019

It is not possible to prepone the hearing.

The application is dismissed.

W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & C.M. No.21139/2019

List on 20.08.2019, the date already fixed.

The respondents DDA and RCS should keep available the relevant
record at the time of hearing.

VIPIN SANGHI, J

REKHA PALLI, J

MAY 03, 2019/gm