

\$~27, 28 & 29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 and CM APPL. 21139/2019 (stay)**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH: LR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Rakesh Tikku, Senior Advocate
with Mr.Arpan Wadhawan and
Ms.Jyotsna Mehta, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rizwan with Mr.Apoorv Singhal
and Mr.Sameydeen, Advocates for R-
4, 5 & 6.

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012 and CM APPL. 21137/2019 (stay)**

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankush Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Prateek K. Chadha, Advocate for
R-1.

Mr.Rizwan with Mr.Apoorv Singhal
and Mr.Sameydeen, Advocates for R-
4, 5 & 6.

+ **W.P.(C) 3153/2012 and CM APPL. 21134/2019 (stay)**

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ankush Bhardwaj, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Rizwan with Mr.Apoorv Singhal
and Mr.Sameydeen, Advocates for R-
4, 5 & 6.

CORAM:
JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR
JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER
% 21.10.2019

1. Mr. Rakesh Tikku, learned Senior counsel, has concluded the submissions on behalf of the Petitioners in W. P. (C) No. 1866/2012. Learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners in the connected two petitions are stated to be in some personal difficulty.
2. The matter be treated as part heard.
3. List on 6th November, 2019 at 2:15 p.m.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 21, 2019

pa