

\$~7

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 and CM APPL. 21139/2019 (stay)**

LATE V.M. BHUCHAR THROUGH:LR ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Arpan Wadhawan, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Naushad Ahmed Khan, ASC.  
Mr. Kush Sharma with Mr. Chinmoy  
Pradip Sharma, Mr. Shailesh K. Sinha,  
Mr. Amitosh Kant Ojha, Mr. Kushagra  
Aman and Mr. Nishchaya, Advocates  
for R2.  
Mr. D.S. Chauhan with Ms. Ruchi  
Singh and Mr. Prashant Kumar,  
Advocates for R3.  
Mr. Rizwan with Mr. Apoorv Singhal,  
Advocates for R4 to R6.

**CORAM:**  
**JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR**  
**JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH**

**ORDER**

% **20.01.2020**

List on 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2020 at 3.30 pm.

**S.MURALIDHAR, J.**

**TALWANT SINGH, J.**

**JANUARY 20, 2020 /tr**