

\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 and CM appl. 21139/2019 (stay)**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH: LR Petitioner

Through: Mr.Aditya Malhotra, Proxy counsel.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms.Charu Tyagi and Ms.Itisha Gulati,
proxy counsel.

CORAM:

JUSTICE S.MURALIDHAR

JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **20.02.2020**

Since the lawyers are abstaining from work, list on 26th February, 2020.

S.MURALIDHAR, J

TALWANT SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 20, 2020

nk