



\$~29 to 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR
THROUGH LR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate
with Ms Arpan Wadhawan,
Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& OTHERS

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms Sheenu Priya
and Mr Sudhir Shukla,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr D. S. Chauhan, Ms Ruchi
Singh and Mr Prashant Kumar,
Advocates for R-3.
Mr Rizwan along with Ms
Lakshita Bakshi, Advocates for
R-4, 5 and 6.

WITH

30.

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012**

CM APPL.21137/2019 (vacation of stay of order dated 23rd May,
2012)

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Represented by: Mr Ankur Sood, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC,
GNCTD with Ms Sheenu Priya
and Mr Sudhir Shukla,



Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr Rizwan along with Ms Lakshita Bakshi, Advocates for R-2, 3 and 4.

Mr D. S. Chauhan, Ms Ruchi Singh and Mr Prashant Kumar, Advocates for R-5.

AND

31.

+

W.P.(C) 3153/2012

CM APPL.18092/2022 (to place the additional documents on record)

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR Petitioners

Represented by: Mr Ankur Sood, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES

AND ORS

..... Respondents

Represented by: Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD with Ms Sheenu Priya and Mr Sudhir Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr Rizwan along with Ms Lakshita Bakshi, Advocates for R-2, 3 and 4.

Mr D. S. Chauhan, Ms Ruchi Singh and Mr Prashant Kumar, Advocates for R-5.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

12.04.2022

1. List these petitions for final hearing on 20th May, 2022 in terms



of the issues as culled down in the order dated 8th May, 2012.

2. In the meantime, written submissions be filed by the parties.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 12, 2022
MK