



\$~14.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Senior Advocate
alongwith Ms. Arpan Wadhawan,
Mr.Lokesh Bhardwaj and Mr. Monu
Kumar, Advocates.

versus

**REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE
SOCIETIES & OTHERS**

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Anupam Srivastava and
Ms.Vasuti Misra, Advocates for
respondent No. 1/ RCS.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghosh, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. Rizwan, Advocate.
Ms. Shamana and Mr. Abhishek
Saket, Advocates for DDA.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh
and Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocates
for respondent No. 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER

%

20.05.2022

Re-notify this writ petition on 14.07.2022 in the category of “*After Notice Misc. Matters*”.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

GAURANG KANTH, J

MAY 20, 2022/kd