



\$~S-10, S-11 & S-12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Ms. Arpan Wadhwan and Ms. Pratishtha Malhotra, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, Advocate for DDA.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh and Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocates for R-3.

Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Ayesha Khan, Advocates for R-4 to R-6.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC along with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr. Aditya Raj and Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.

S-11

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012, CM APPL. 21137/2019 & CM APPL. 18355/2022**

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Ayesha Khan, Advocates for R-2 to R-4.

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh and Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocates for R-5.

Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC along with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr.



Aditya Raj and Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.

S-12

+ **W.P.(C) 3153/2012, CM APPL. 18092/2022, CM APPL.
30793/2022 & CM APPL. 30794/2022**

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Ayesha
Khan, Advocates for R-2 to R-4.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi
Singh and Mr. Prashant Kumar,
Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC along
with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr.
Aditya Raj and Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla, Advocates for GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

16.11.2022

The Hon'ble Division Bench has not assembled today.

Re-notify on 14.12.2022.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

NOVEMBER 16, 2022/rs

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)