



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012, CM APPL. 21139/2019

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tikku, Sr. Advocate with
Ms. Arpan Wadhawan, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Mohammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates for R-2 to R-6.
Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012, CM APPL. 21137/2019 & 18355/2022
SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Bheeni
Goyal, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Mohammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD.
Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates for R-2 to R-6.
Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for DDA.



+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012, CM APPL. 18092/2022, 30793/2022 &
30794/2022

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Ms. Bheeni
Goyal, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Mr. Mohammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kumar Shukla and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for GNCTD.

Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates for R-2 to R-6.

Ms. Shahana Farah and Ms. Sanna
Harta, Advocates for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

% **14.12.2022**

Subject to orders of Hon'ble The Chief Justice, list these matters
before a Bench of which one of us V. Kameswar Rao, J is not a member on
January 05, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/a