



\$~5 to 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Rakeh Tikku, Sr. Adv. with Ms.
Arpan Wadhawan, Mr. Monu Kumar,
Advts.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC GNCTD
with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kr. Shukla, Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Advts for R-1/RCS.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advts. for R-3.
Ms. Sachi Chopra, Adv. for R-4 to 6.
Ms. Shahana Farah, Adv. for DDA.

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012, CM APPL. 21137/2019 & 18355/2022

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms. Bheeni Goyal,
Advts.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC GNCTD
with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kr. Shukla, Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Advts for R-1/RCS.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advts. for R-3.
Ms. Sachi Chopra, Adv. for R-4 to 6.
Ms. Shahana Farah, Adv. for DDA.



+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012, CM APPL. 18092/2022, 30793/2022 &
30794/2022
JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR Petitioner
Represented by: Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms. Bheeni Goyal,
Advts.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent
Represented by: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC GNCTD
with Mr. Muhammad Zaid, Mr.
Sudhir Kr. Shukla, Ms. Sheenu Priya,
Advts for R-1/RCS.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advts. for R-3.
Ms. Sachi Chopra, Adv. for R-4 to 6.
Ms. Shahana Farah, Adv. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER

% **05.01.2023**

1. The writ petitions have been received on transfer.
2. Vide the order of the Hon'ble Supreme Court dated 10th October, 2022 this Court is required to hear the writ petitions expeditiously.
3. Learned senior counsel for the petitioner in W.P.(C) 1866/2012 states that the matter be not taken up today but be listed on a short date.
4. At request, renotify on 23rd January, 2023.



5. On a perusal of the petitions and the pleadings, three basic issues arise in these petitions which needs consideration.

- “(i) Whether the respondents have locus standi to interfere in the proceedings?”*
- “(ii) Whether the allotment could be transferred to the legal heirs of the employees of CSIR where the transferees were not themselves CSIR employees?”*
- “(iii) Whether disqualification in terms of Rule 25(1)(c) of Delhi Cooperative Societies Rules, 1973 would be applicable in the facts of the case or not?”*

6. Parties will file their written submissions in terms of the legal issues now culled out.

7. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J.

JANUARY 5, 2023
‘ga’