



\$~8 to 10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**

CM APPL.21139/2019

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR Petitioner

Represented by: Mr.Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Advocate with
Ms.Pratishtha Malhotra, Ms.Arpan
Wadhwan, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

..... Respondent

Represented by: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC and
Mr.Rishikesh Kumar, ASC (GNCTD)
with Mr.Vasuh Misra, Advocate for
R-1/RCS.
Ms.Shahana Farah, Advocate with
Ms.Sanna Harta, Advocate for
R-2/DDA.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Ms. Simran Gill, Advocates for R-3.
Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Rohan Mandal, Mr.Naman Jain
and Ms.Anushka Singh, Advocates
for R4 to R6.

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012**

CM APPL.21137/2019

CM APPL.18355/2022

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

..... Petitioner

Represented by: Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms. Bheeni Goyal,
Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent



Represented by: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC and
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC (GNCTD)
with Mr. Vasuh Misra, Advocate for
R-1/RCS.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohan Mandal, Mr. Naman Jain
and Ms. Anushka Singh, Advocates
for R-2 to R-4.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Ms. Simran Gill, Advocates for R-5.
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate with Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advocate.

+ **W.P.(C) 3153/2012**
CM APPL.18092/2022
CM APPL.30793/2022
CM APPL.30794/2022

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR Petitioner
Represented by: Mr. Ankur Sood, Ms. Bheeni Goyal,
Advs.
versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

..... Respondent
Represented by: Mr. Anupam Srivastava, ASC and
Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC (GNCTD)
with Mr. Vasuh Misra, Advocate for
R-1/RCS.
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Rohan Mandal, Mr. Naman Jain
and Ms. Anushka Singh, Advocates
for R-2 to R-4.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Advocates
for R-5.
Mr. Rizwan, Advocate with Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advocate.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE POONAM A. BAMBA

ORDER
23.01.2023

%

1. A comprehensive list of dates and events in the three petitions, giving the respective page numbers in the petition(s) will be filed by Mr. Anupam Srivastava, learned ASC appearing on behalf of Registrar, Cooperative Societies, after sharing the same to all the other parties so that if anybody has any objection or dispute thereto, the same can be noted thereon.
2. List on 1st March 2023.
3. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

POONAM A. BAMBA, J.

JANUARY 23, 2023/akb