



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019**
LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LRPetitioner
Through: Ms. A. Wadhwa, Advocate.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& OTHERSRespondents
Through: Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.
Ms. Shahana Farah, Mr. Abhigyan and
Ms. Reya Paul, Advocates for DDA.

2

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012, CM APPL. 21137/2019 & CM APPL. 18355/2022**
SANJIV JOHRY AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Dhaman
Trivedi, Advocates.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORSRespondents
Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.
Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates.

3

+ **W.P.(C) 3153/2012, CM APPL. 18092/2022 & CM APPL. 30793/2022**
JNANESWAR SEN AND ANRPetitioners
Through: Mr. Ankur Sood and Mr. Dhaman
Trivedi, Advocates.



versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
for GNCTD.
Mr. Rizwan and Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advocates.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH
JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

16.07.2025

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. It is already 12:25 P.M.
3. In view of the farewell reference of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru today, it is not possible to take up these matters for hearing, though they have been listed today as Item Nos. 1 to 3.
4. Accordingly, list on 06th August, 2025 at Top of the Board.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 16, 2025/MR