



\$~37 to 39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1866/2012 & CM APPL. 21139/2019

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LRPetitioner

Through: Mr. Rakesh Tiku, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.P.Roy Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
& OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, ASC with
Mr.Abhigyan, Ms. Reya Paul &
Ms.Amruta Padhi, Advs. for DDA.
Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advs.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. Santosh
Kr. Baitha, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD for RCS.

38

+ W.P.(C) 3149/2012 & CM APPL. 21137/2019, CM APPL.
18355/2022

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Mr. Prajwal Suman
& Mr.Dhaman Trivedi, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advs.
Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,



Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. Santosh
Kr. Baitha, Advs. for R-3.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD for RCS.

39

+ W.P.(C) 3153/2012 & CM APPL. 18092/2022, CM APPL.
30793/2022

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Ankur Sood, Mr. Prajwal Suman
& Mr.Dhaman Trivedi, Advs.

versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE
SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. D.S. Chauhan, Ms. Ruchi Singh,
Mr. Prashant Kumar & Mr. Santosh
Kr. Baitha, Advs. for R-5.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD for RCS.
Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi Chopra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

16.12.2025

%

1. List on 18th March, 2026.
2. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

ANISH DAYAL, J

DECEMBER 16, 2025/ab