



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**

LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

Versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Shahana Farah, ASC
along with Mr. Abhigyan,
Ms. Reya Paul & Ms.
Nidhi Singh, Advs. for
DDA.
Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advs. for R-4 to
6.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD.

2

+ **W.P.(C) 3149/2012**

SANJIV JOHRY AND ANR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Dhaman Trivedi, Adv.
(joined through VC).

Versus

REGISTRAR , COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advs. for R-4 to
6.
Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD.

3

+ **W.P.(C) 3153/2012**

JNANESWAR SEN AND ANR

.....Petitioner



Through Mr. Dhaman Trivedi, Adv.
(joined through VC).



Versus

REGISTRAR, CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rizwan & Ms. Sachi
Chopra, Advs. for R-4 to
6.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel
Counsel (Civil) GNCTD.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. PREETI
PAREWA, (DHJS)**

ORDER

% **06.05.2026**

For referral to Mediation.

It is submitted by the learned counsels for the parties
that they are not inclined for mediation as the matters
already fixed for final hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

Accordingly, let the matters be placed before the
Hon'ble Court **on the date already fixed** i.e. 03.07.2026.

**PREETI PAREWA (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MAY 06, 2026/bs