



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 1866/2012**
LATE SH VM BHUCHAR THROUGH LR

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

REGISTRAR COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES & OTHERS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Anubhav Gupta, PC, GNCTD
with Ms. Rashi Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhigyan, Adv. for DDA
Mr. D.S. Chauhan and Mr. Prashant
Kumar, Advs. for R-3

CORAM:

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS) JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **17.07.2026**

1. Learned counsel appearing for DDA and submitted and matter has already part heard and pending before Hon'ble Court.
2. There are no chances of settlement.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on the date already fixed.

DR. JAGMINDER SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 17, 2026/tp